I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2022-06-15/R-1) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on June 15, 2022.

This the 16th day of June, 2022.

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION ADOPTING VARIOUS RESOLUTIONS AND ENACTING VARIOUS ORDINANCES (2022-06-15/R-1)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council hereby adopts the following resolutions and ordinances as submitted by the Town Manager in regard to the following:

- 2 Authorize the Disposition of a Surplus Stormwater Division's Street Sweeper. (R-2)
- Authorize the Town Manager to Award a Bid for Construction of Homestead and Seawell School Sidewalk Projects with a Not-to-Exceed Amount of \$2,153,448. (R-3)
- 4 Authorize the Town Manager to Negotiate and Execute a Construction Contract for the Post Office/ Courthouse Roof Replacement and Cupola Refurbishment and Other Exterior Building Envelope Repairs Project. (R-4), (O-0.01)
- 5 Authorize the Mayor to Execute a Revised Memorandum of Understanding for the Orange County Partnership to End Homelessness. (R-5)
- 6 Amend the Personnel Ordinance to Convert the Funeral Leave to a Broader Personal Leave. (O-1)
- 7 Submit Public Comments to the North Carolina Utilities Commission Concerning Duke Energy's Carolinas Carbon Plan. (R-6)
- 8 Continue the Evidentiary Hearing for the Special Use Permit Modification for Chapel Hill North at 1800 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd to September 28, 2022. (R-7)
- 9 Call a Legislative Hearing to Consider Annexing Property at 2200 Eubanks Road on September 14, 2022. (R-8)
- 9.01. <u>Adopt a Resolution Supporting a Grant Application to the Governor's Highway Safety Program.</u> (R-8.1)

This the 15th day of June, 2022.